
Scu uc i 

es 

Of:. Campus, DUHS Karachi." 

R. ABDUL RAHIM 
ire

AN 

artment 
atilIiieinoes 

orks & Se14l1  
Mr. A 

Director 
Dow Universit of Health Sciences 

Plannin 

arAli Shah 
ector 

& Development 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ii Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

- Djr. 
Hnnuic . 

f)  R  

Mr. Yasir Raza'Sbiiik1h' 
(External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah 

PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 
Meritorious Prtesso, of Ohstotrjc 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Dire F 

y6& Ihes 
Additional Director Finance 

DOW UniversitY of Health Sciences 

K_rachi. 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Bids Opening date: 

8. Total Bids Received:  

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

NIT No: DUHS/W&S/2024/1305 Dated: 14th Nov, 2024 
(Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/165) 

CONSTRUCTION OF POULTRY SHED AT OJHA CAMPUS, 
DUHS KARACHI. 

Single Stage — Single Envelope, Clause 46(1) of SPPRA Rules 
2010 (Amended Up to Date) 

a. DUHS website and SPPRA websites EPADS ID # S-241180913 
b. Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Jang (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi language newspaper) 
e. Daily Express (Urdu language newspaper) 
on Nov, 2024 (Copies attached) 

Six (06) Nos. 

5th December, 2024 at 11:30 am. 

Five (05) Nos. 

9. No. of Bid Technically 
& Financially Qualified: One (01) No. 

10. Mandatory Evaluation Report: Attached as Annexure-1 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including technical and financial assessment, the MIs. 
Prime Constructions has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore, it is recommended that a 
c' tract may be awarded to M/s. Prime Construc5ions for the "Construction of Poultry Shed at 

Prof. Muhammad Saeed Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



Mr. Abdul Rahim Kj. Member) 
Director Works : -rvices, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Ad P?c 
DOW 

uzaffarAli Shah 
Director 

nning & Development 
Sciences 

ENOR. ABDUL RAFIIM KHAN 
Director 

orks & Services D  .  . riment 
tini rsit -.  aith Sciences 

Eagr. Yasir Wa Shaikh 
ector' 

annlng &  Developm 0  Jinnah Sindh 
 Madical LIn'e,bI.,  

Mr.Yasir Raza Shaikh 
(External Member) 
Director Plannin,& Develoment, 
Jinnah Sindh Me  iSnersiAIJL1JH0SSAIN 

O.-Vft: CHANCELLOR 
tSt))jJ, Professor Of Ohtefr,r 

Gyecotoqy 

f\l 
Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Summary of Financial Proposals:  
The financial evaluation and arithmetic calculations of the following received bids are as under: 

S• 
no 

Name of Bidders 
Total Bid 
Amount 

(Including all Taxes) 

Bid Security 
5% 

Name of Bank, 
Pay Order No 
& Date 

Remarks 

1.  M/s. Prime 
Constructions 

14,989,794/- 900,000/- 
Meezan Bank 
P.O # 05432392 
04-12-2024 

Accepted being most 
Advantageous bid within 

the Estimated Cost. 
Recommended for 
Award of Contract. 

2.  
M/s. FBC 
Construction 
Company 

13,675,801/- 736,000/- 
UBL Ameen 
P.O # 00837834 
04-12-2024 

Technically Disqualified 
Therefore Not Recommended 

M/s. Noor 
Muhammad & Sons 

15,906,544/- 950,000/- 
UBL Bank 
P.O # 19076527 
03-12-2024 

Technically Disqualified and 
Not Recommended 

4.  M/s. The Expert 7,238,232/- 370,000/- 
Bank Alfalah 
P.O # 00006252 
04-12-2024 

Technically Disqualified and 
also the Quoted Bid is 56% 
below from the Estimated 

Cost Therefore 
Not Recommended 

5.  

M/s.Al-Inaya 
Enterprises 11,679,129/- 

Not 
Submitted 

Technically & Financially 
Disqualified and Bid Security 

Not Submitted therefore 
Not Recommended 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including technical and financial assessment, the MIs. Prime 
Cons ructions has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore, it is recommended that a contract may be 
award to MIs. Prime Constructions for the "Construction of Poultry Shed at Ojha Campus, DUllS 
Karac ,, 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

    

Prof. Muhammad Saeed Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

Page 2 of 2 



MINUTES OF E-BID OPENING MEETING  
CONSTRUCTION OF POULTRY SHED AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUllS KARACHI. 

REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/165, EPADS ID # S-241180913 
NIT No: DUHS/W&S/2024/1305 Dated: 14th November, 2024 

The bids were submitted online through EPADS SPPRA and the procurement committee open the technical bids 
online on 05th  Dec, 2024 at 11:30 a.m. for "Construction of Poultry Shed at Ojha Campus, DUHS Karachi." 
Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/165, EPADS ID # S-241 180913, NIT No: DTJHS/W&S/2024/1305 

The participants include: 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (Works):  

1. Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

2. Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah (Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

3. Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

4. Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

5. Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

PARTICIPANT BIDDERS WHO SUBMIITED THEIR ONLINE BIDS 
1. M/s. The Expert 
2. MIs. FBC Construction Company 

3. M/s. Noor Muhammad & Sons 
4. M/s. Prime Constructions 
5. M/s. AI-Inaya Enterprises 

Notice Inviting Tender No: DUHS/W&S/2024/1305 Dated: 14th  Nov, 2024, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/165, 
was hoisted on the SPPRA website https://sindh.eprocure.gov.pkl  EPADS ID # S-241180913, DUHS website 
and the same was published in 04 widely circulated leading daily newspaper of English, Urdu and Sindhi 
languages viz. Dawn, Daily Jang, Daily Awami Awaz and Daily Express as on 15th  Nov-2024.The online receipt 
of bids was closed at 10:00 a.m. on 05th  Dee, 2024 as per scheduled date and time. Five (05) bidders had submitted 
their online bids from the Six (06) bidders who purchased the bidding documents. however, the Al-maya 
Enterprises neither submitted the tender fee nor submitted the bid security therefore technically disqualified at 
the time of online bid opening. The bids were opened online through EPADS. It was briefed to the participant 
that initially, only Technical Bid /Proposal were opened and evaluated without reference to the price and reject 
any proposal which does not fulfilled the mandatory Criteria of the bidding document. After the technical 
evaluation both participated bidders had technically qualified in the bidding process. Bidder's eligibility criteria 
(mandatory requirements) report attached as annexure 1. 

ENGR. ABtIL RAIIIMKHAII 

&  ) Works& Shajkh 
', areil, Sha Dow University \ Health 3c1ences  P1

Director 
fi Kar"  ' J,nnahS,flhM eb0Pment  

Coe'  eCt0 \'t" 5 enCes . y 

CELL0 
Meritorious Pro essor of Ohstetrtrc 

Gvnecoioqy 
Dow University of Healipi 

Xracii 

Page 1 of2 



Fir MuzaJfarAlj Shah 
Director 

Plannj 
Dow Un I 

SyeclJfamidi7tfi Sfia,c 
Additional Director Finance 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

KaraclaA. 

pment 

Scjenc 

EN.' ABDLJL RAHIM KHAN 
Director 

Wor \  &  Services Department 
Dow U ersity ot Health Sciences 

Raza Shajkh 
Director 

Ptannin & DeveIop 
Jinn.h Sindh MedIca University 

En 

Annexure- I 

CONSTRUCTION OF POULTRY SHED AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS KARACHI.  

REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/165, EPADS ID # S-241180913 NIT NO: DUHS/W&S/2024/1305 DATED: 14th NOVEMBER, 2024 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (MANDATORY REQUIREMENT) 

S# Following are minimum Mandatory requirements MIs. Prime Constructions 
M/s. FBC Construction 

Company 
M/s. Noor Muhammad & 

Sons 
M/s. The Expert MIs. Al-maya Enterprises 

2 3 4 5 

The bidder must have at least three (03) projects done and completed in the public sector 

departments either government / semi-government / autonomous bodies during the last 
05 years providing similar nature of works of with proper evidences e.g. work order, 

agreement, performance certificate etc. 

Attsched 
Agreement not Attached also 

similar nature of works not 

attached 

Similar nature of works not 

attached 

Agreements & Performance 

Certificate of Govt projects 

not attached also similar 

nature of works not attached 

Only work order attached of non 

similar works 

2 
Average Annual Turnover during the last 03 financial years up to the closing of last fiscal 

year should not be less than Ra.20 Million (As per Income Tax Returns and Audited 
Statements of Accounts must be provided) 

Attached 
Income Tax Returns 

Not Attached 
Attached Attached 

Audited Statements not attached & as 

per income tax return Average Annual 

Turnover during the last Three (03) 

years is less than 20 Million 

3 
Bidder must submit undertaking on 100/- legal stamp paper confirming he is not declared 

black listed by any procuring agency of Pakistan if proved blacklisted his bid security shall 
be forfeited. 

Attached Attached Attached Attached Not Attached 

4 Bidder must submit valid NTN, and SRB registration number or copy of certificates. Attached Attached Attached Attsched Attached 

5 Valid P.E.0 Certificate of C-6 & above Categoiy including code CE-tO Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached 

6 
Complete set of Bidding Documents including Tender Documents should be submitted with 

the technical bid, must be stamped and signed by the owner / representative on its each page 
as acceptance of all terms & conditions. 

Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached 

7 Submission of Tender Fee & Bid Security. Submitted Submitted Submitted Submitted Not Submitted 

Bid Amount 14,989,794 13,675,801 15,906,544 7,238,232 11,679,129 
Below % as per Estimated Cost -9.88 -17.78 -4.37 -56.48 -29.78 

Remarks 

Technically Qualified & 

Financially 

Recommended 

Technically 

Disqualified Therefore 

Not Recommended 

Technically Disqualfied 

& Financially Not 

Recommended 

Technically & 

Financially 

Disqualified 

Technically & Financially 

Disqualified 



CERTIFICATE  

This is to certif,' that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the technically qualified 

bids for the "CONSTRUCTION OF POULTRY SHED AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS KARACHI." In respect of 

NIT No: DUHS/W&S/2024/1305 Dated: 14th November, 2024, (REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/165), EPADS ID # 

S-241180913, for which technical and financial E-bids were opened online as on December, 2024 at 11:30 a.m. 

es 

S NO NAME OF MEMBERS 

1 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

PROF. OR. NAZII HO 
PRO-VICE CHANCEU 

f1erUorJc,u Professor ni  ci 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

uzaffarAli S/zak 
'  Vpj  nning Dopment 

Do tiniversityof  Health Sciences 

3 

Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

ef miIYl(i Sñal 
itionaI Director Finance 

Dow University of Kealth Scienc 

Korachi. 

4 

Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

ENGR. ADUL RAFHM KHAN 

aDepartment 
Do  - 0 Health Sciences 

Karachi 

5 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jrnnah Sindh Medical University 

. 

Direca
aikh 

Planning & kvelopmen? 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

SSAIN 
[in 
)S?ntr 

1. 



P1 EY?iI4p  

NGR. 3P'IL RAffi1 KHAN 
13tor 

iC: & Department Dow 'iealfh Sciences 

Published Date: ov 16, 2Q24, 2:41 PM 

Closing Date: Dec 5, 2Q24, 10:00 AM 

Bid Opening Date: Dec 5, 2Q24, 11:30 AM 

Validity Date: MarS, 2Q25 

Additional Director Finance Do
University of Health Sciences 

Karchj 

poakindheprocuragov.p#! 

EPADS-S-241180913 

CONSTRUCTION OF POULTRY SPED AT 

OJNA CAMPUS, DURS KARACII (REF 

NO: DURS/&S-NIT/165) NIT # No, 

DUNS/t?&S/2024/1305, Dated: 14-11- 

2024 

Department Name: Director (1orks & 

Services), Do University of Nealth 

Sciences Karachi 

Status: In•Progress '•• ector 
Planning & Development 

Location: Karachi  SOUtlbow  University of HeaIii Scicu 

View/Download PA Published Documents 



Dow UNIvERsITY 

j of HEALTH SCIENCES 
About us V Academics V Clinics V Research v 

P/p1;4  

oo:
n

c fr,e 
BOW. RAHIM KHAN 

'1, 

in 
Scienc . s Kar 

duhs.edu.pklprocurernent-directorate/tenders/  

MT No: DUHS/W&S/2024/1305 Dated: 14th November, 2024 

= C, Ct' 
D mz 

Syedamjf 
.Adcijtjonag Director Finance Dow University oH-jcalth 

Sciences 
IQrüchj. 

i CONSTRUCTION OF POULTRY SHED AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, 

DUHSIW&SNIT/165) 

CONSTRUCTION OF INSTITUTE BIOLOGICAL, BIOCHEMICAL, & PHARMACEUTICAL 

SCIENCES (IBBPS), AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. (REF NO: DUHS/W&SNIT/164) 

KARACHI. (REF NO: 



* 

No. DU} 

OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS 

UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH 
Baba-e-Urdu Road, Kaiachi-74200 

Ext: 5814 Website: Tel: 9215754-57 

& SERVICES 

SCIENCES 
Pakistan 

www.duhs.edu.pk  

OFFICE 
7) DOW 

lSlW&S/202411305 Dated: November 14, 2024 

TENDERNOTICE 
Dow 
University 
(EPADS) 
registration 
Department, 
Engineering 
for following 

university of Health Sciences (DUHS), Karachi is a Public Sector 
invites e-bids through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable System 
from well-reputed Companies I Bidders / firms having 

with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR), Income Tax 
Siridfi Revenue Service Board, Sales Tax and Pakistan 

Council (PEC) in appropriate category and specified codes 
works. 

- 

1 

S. NO NA\IE OF WORK METITOD OF PROCITREM'T 

CCINSTR(T1ONQrllsII1rED1iL(x,icAL.DIocI1]Th1IcAL. 
L'k_UCL\(L'1M..U. SJJNJS LUkH'Si. .\I OJI-L\. C.VU'US. 
D( JI' KAR ACill 

NØ I;HS.\ 

s i '-I 
-.

-.I1IIJ L 1IS•• 
P,nL'c..,Iurt. 1c ,ul& Ic ith rjt1e-I is4 
SPP RLIkS 24i IC) lAuic,ictcil IqlIo thcici 

2 
Cr STPT(T1CN C)T POT T TRY sirrr, T ()TTT- CA PITS. nuiis 
1. . R.t 1 1 
(REP N0 flT1TS'W&-T.l6) 

Sjiiiilc Su — Siijk 
$I TUl I ..iil> I u,lc- I 

SPP Riil OIO (Airicuk 'q".'  dii 

1 
K. 7,UI)- i'upt t''u ifica#scmd Q,,fv) Nou-.efucLt1Ie ju '.ha.'e c'f Liv Odet 
L)jnawJ L)x.ift in favor of Dow fjwve,s11v of HaItli Sciei.au. Katachi 

S.i'tiiiv iiid 1'ifouuau Scuiilv a ,ij'uIiou,d in 1b bidIi,it.i d.iilj.ue,j!. 

E-Bidding documents 
specifications arid requirements 
on Sindh Public Procurement 
11.  
httpsi/duhs.edu.pk  

as per detailed terms and conditions, 
are available for the registered bidders 

Regulatory Authority's EPADS at 
and University website 

on the payment noted above (non-refundable) on 
the day of opening of tenders. 

must be submitted using EPADS before closing time 
Hrs. Manual bids, shall not be accepted. Electronic 

on 05-12-2024 at 11:30 Hrs., The tender fee 
earnest money of total bid (refundable) in the form 

Draft issued by a Scheduled Bank of Pakistan 
of Health Sciences, Karachi should be 

Floor of Administration Block DMC Campus near 
the deadline for submission of Electronic Bids 

situation resulting in the closure of the office 
or if Government declares Holiday the tenders 

on the next working day at the same time & 
Agency reserves the right to relect any or all bi. 

of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amendo. uptu ;te) 
process at any time prior to the .---  geS' 

"R4e-25" of said Rules. 
- 

orçthe Office of the unç1ersi . 
Block BabaoUrdu Ro 

* 

',, . 

DIR 
. Works & eni ce 

gow University of Healt&*rachp 

any working day except 

The electronics bids 
05-12-2024 at 10:00 
Bids will be opened 
(non-refundable) and 
of a Pay Order or Demand 
iii favor oF Dow University 
submitted at the 5th 
Civil Hospital before 
through LPAL)S. 

In case of any unforeseen 
on the date of opening 
shall be submitted/opened 
venue. The Procuring 
subject to relevant provisions 
and may cancel the bidding 
of a bid or proposal under 

For any query for e-..din 
Campus) 5th Floe Adic'foh 
Hospital Karachi. 

' 

amicL1 shah- 
/ dCItO' 3reCtOt rranCe 

i'!J
o heath SceflCe5 

.rNAZLIIfOSSAIN 
0/VICE CUAPJCEL[fl,T erikirjtJfts Profess0, of 

t Gynecoio 
Do University of 

 Health SCtJIIpt:,. 

RO  



p 

, 2024 ,), 15,, I 443 lI.5t2 , 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
Baba-e-Urdu Road, Karachi-74200 Pakistan. 

Tel: 9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Website: wwwduhsedu.pk  
F4o. DU,W&Sj2024fl305 Dated: Novernbw 14, 2024 

TENDER NOTICE 
Dow University of Health Sciences (DURS), Karachi is a Public Sector 
University invites e-bids through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable System 
(EPADS) from well-reputed Companies / Bidders / tirm having 
registration with Federal Board ol Revenue (FBR)I  Income Tax 
Deparinient, Sindh Revenuo Sevice Board, Sales Tax and Pakistan 
Engineering Council (PEC) in appropriate category and specified codes 
for following works. 

E0IWUt) .%l11U9DP*.1LII* 

p1.uiMAcfl'flrtL WIL'c;Ls OI1tLJ' 1 OIU' C',MPU%, 

LI'W&S,Ml 0b1 1 iliA,', O1U'iA qdj1vs 4*1 

2 
') r*4jW, %Flf* AT oflR4AMI'V%, lI)l& 

PAIAUII 
oul' MtLN;ll'W-l1i4F 

5,,.Iros -%IlIII'Ikç.. 

lb. Thm ., 
Dai4 DiA f. 1) Uu.iy f Ikihh iuik 

)0id Sibih nJ Pwr Svz . ihu 

E-Biddlng documents as per detailed terms and conditions, 
specifications and requirements are available for the registered bidders 
on Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority's EPADS at 

and Unwersity website 
https'Jfduhs.edu.pk  on the payment noted above (non-refundable) on 
any working day except the day of opening of tenders. 

The electronics bids must be subniilted using EPADS before closing time 
05-12-2024 % 10:00 Hrs. Manual bids, shall not be accepted. Efecifonic 
Bids will be opened on 05-12-2024 at 11:30 Hrs., Thr.4ender fee 

'in the fcrm 
01 

near 
r; ic Bids 

In case of any unforeseen situation resuiorigIk l'rbf the ollice 
on the date of opening or if Government decles the tenders 
shall be submittedfopened on the next working date same time & 
venue. The Procurin9 Agency reserves the nghl to rct any or all bids 
subject to relevant provisions of SPP Rules, 2010 {nended upto date) 
and may cancel the bidding process at any time prior to the - ceptance 
of a bid or proposal under ule-25' of said Rules. 

For any query for e.'.;dirg, contac Office of the undsrsg 
Campus), 5 F ..r Adminis , . Baba-e-Urdu Road 
HospitalK, J.94. i \ 

ot DIRECTOR 0çe e'°eis'lNo:ks  & Services 
'hiversity  of Health S 

(non-refundable) and eacnesi rnonoy of total bid (rotund 
of a Pay Order or Demand Draft issued by a Sc led 
in favor of Dow University ol Health Sci 
submitted at the 5th Floor of Administrallo 
Civil Hospital before the deadline for su 
through EPADS. 

co  

w-,tu -,, * 

0 

B. NAZLI HOSSAIN 
.JICECHAWCEL1on 

Professor 01 Ohstnrj 
Gynecology 
Ity of Healti, Siit 
Kagachi 



A  J F '\ 

PROF. DR. NAZLI HOSSi 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLQ 

Merft1rIo s Professor ot Otmum 
4 Gynecotoq 

iversity ot Healtil Scii•. 

40 LO8J.'L .at446JjlLi. 122O24..,I5., 309 L. 35 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH 
Baba-e-Urdu Road, Karachi 

Tel: 9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Wobsito: 

No. DUHSIW&Si2O24/1305 

& SERVICES 

SCIENCES 
-74200 Pakistan, 

www.duhsdu.pk  

Dated: November 14. 2024 

Dow 
University 
(EPADS) 

TENDER NOTICE 
is a Public Sector 

& Disposable System 
I finns having 

(FBR) Income Tax 
Tax and Pakistan 

and specified codes 

registration 
Department, 
Engineering 
for following 

University of Health Sciences (DUHS), Karachi 
invites s-bids through E-Pak Acquisition 
from well-reputed Companies ' Bidders 

with Federal Board of Revenue 
Sinclh Revenue Service Board, Sates 

Council (PEC) in appropriate category 
works. 

%- O, FM.tE (9 %lVlll()O 19 

(()tRL'c1)O? OF lNS1TtVfl II1OL'&F.AI - l3ywlLL',uc%L k 
IltAltMAcEUflCM. U10Ei lIlmp) Al O3}IA CAMPt.ts, .r 

SF1' Kq. 21)1(1 nHTh1 uL dl 

-  
(()I}u: -lV)N 0) r(M 'I.i,'Y SHL:D Al 0') (A (-,S$1FtS )(Il 

)cA))A(1(I 
4KJ)' C) l))liI%/W%M P (I&.) 

uj IW'F' 
Ci(0 ,,4o -I. aol, I.- ) .( 

511 ICuk, 24)1') (Au.-,ul,4 up.. .L.) 

R' "P" tt (JuM u.H i.,4.F,.lt U, u4 Pay th,ki 

— j Du.i t.-.lt .0 1X.* '' .4 II K.i..ci 

E-8idding 

on Sindh 
https 

j 1)ul u,.J Pu, 14uu,(k- u,4u,I . j bM,u.z ..m,.,..I 

specifications 
documents as per detailed terms 

and requirements are available for 
Public Procurement Regulatory 

-i/portal el ndh.eprocu regov.pkf#/ and 

and conditions, 
the registered bidders 

Authonty's EPADS at 
U rilversity website 
(non-refundable) on 

before closing time 
be accepted. Electronic 

Hrs., The tender fee 
(refundable) In the form 

Bank of Pakistan 
Karachi sh.-. be 
DMC Ca ''us n; r 
of Elec oni 

the closure ot'h,- 
Holiday th4 de' 

day at the sathé timZ 
to rejpct any or aL1c 

çAninded uptdd) 
prior IA the accepahce 

the undètigned (DM0 
-o-Urdu Roid near Civil 

& Service 
S*iër*te 

DIRECTOR 

tp[Øus.ecupjc on the payment noted above 
any working day except the day of opening of tonders 

The electronics bids must be submitted using EPADS 
05-12-2024 at 10:00 His. Manual bids, shall not 
Bids will be opened on 05-12-2024 at 11:30 
(non-refundable) and earnest money of total bid 
of a Pay Order or Demand Draft issued by a Scheduled 
in favor of Dow University of fr-$eaflh Sciences, 
submitted at the 5th Floor of Administration Block 
Civil Hospital before the deadline for submission 
through EPADS. 

In case of any unforeseen situation resulting in 
on the date of opening or it Government declares 
shall be submittedfopened on the next working 
venue. The Procuring Agency reserves the right 
subject to relevant provisions of SPP Rules. 2010 
and may cancel the bidding process at any time 
of a bid or proposal under 'Rule-25" of said Rules. 

For any query for e-biddin:, contact the Office of 
Campus). 5th Floor A.. nItration5Iock, Baba
Hospital Kara.: I. 

Works 
9Jirtly of Health 

Workc & &rvlcas Department 
Dow UniversIty of Health Sciences 

Karacb 



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 
DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

Baba.eUrdu Road, Karaclii-74200 Pakislam 
Tel: 9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Webatte: 

Nu.. US/W&Q 4/13O5 Delad: Nowmbar. 14, Q24 

TENDER NOTICE 
Dow 
University 
(EPADS) 

lot to 

registration 
Department. 
€ngine-ering 

University of Health Sciences {DLJHS), Karachi Is a Pubc Sector 
invites e.*lds throtigh E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable System 
horn welireputed Companies / idders I lirms having 

with Federai Board of Revenue (FBR). Income Tax 
Sindh Revenue Service Boatd, S$es Tax and Pakistan 

Council (PEG) in appropriate dategory and speCified codes 
lowing Works. 

,*MErw U*UOP PaOCII 
LTh1t1UIp4 UI I '.fllufl 1JUiLM.. U II.1ICi4i 

dmui 4r nfl14 rMPlI k 'I 

i't,rWi;i;n u iMni.1Uiifl i oJs&&rtni,pi1 
4k.iU 

.... 

$II1$%1If %444bq. 
4b .l'm- ,4 

I r. 1 
I 

ilL UOI 44 AIhJ I *. iji ki 4q 4Pe Um, 
rkali (*nu r ri* . 

d * iu .ewua 

E.Bicfdlng documents 
specUications and requirements 
on Slndh Public Procurement 

[flReJidUhs.edu.pK 
cjnb,epjcwo,got,ptc(t 

as per detailed terms and conditions, 
are aiIab1e for the registered bidders 

Regulatory AuthoiltyS EPADS at 
and Universily welsile 

on the payment noted above (non.refundabie) on 
any working day except the dayol opening ol tenders. 

The electronics bids must be submitted using EPADS beiore co5lng time 
C5-122O24 at 10:00 Hrs. Manuel bids, shall not be accepted, Electronic 
flds wIl be opened on 0542-2024 at 11:30 Hrs., The te'ndei' tee 
(non.ralundablo) and earnest money ol total bid (refundable) In the form 

a Pay Order or Demand Draft issued by a Scheduled Bank of Pakistan 
in favor ci Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi StOuId be 
submitted at the 5th Floor ot Administration Block DMC Campus near 
Civil Hospital before the deadline for sjbinission of Electronic Bide 

ough EPADS 

In case of any unforeseen situation resulting in the closure of the office 
or, the date of opening or ii Government declares Holiday the tenders 
shall be subrnittedfopened on the next working day at the same time & 
venue. The Pocuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids 
subject 10 efevant provisions of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amend' upto date) 
and may cancel the bidding process at any time prior ía the ceptance 
01 a bid or proposal under Rula.25" of said Rules, 

For any query for a-bidding. '.. act the Office of the unders! '. (DMC 
Campus), 5th Flgor Admi - alio Block, Baba-aLJrdu Road \ r Civil 

Hospital Kara 

S1 

oo' 

OSS 

s 

merlt1itr saC 

ences 

DIREOR 

Works & Services 

' ' Dow Universitr of Fl- aith Sc 
t-
'

Karachi 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

